



Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road
 Southwest Ranches, FL 33330
 Phone: (954-434-0008
 Fax: (954) 434-1490

IFB/ OPENING

Project: **Southwest Ranches Drainage Project**

[IFB 19-002](#)

Date: [April 26, 2019](#)

Time: [11:00 AM](#)

Town Representatives Present:

1. Mara Semper
2. Emily Aceti
3. Danielle Caban
4. Rod Ley
5. Philip Chorath

Others Present:

1. See attached sign-in sheet
2. _____
3. _____

	Proposer	Total Sum for Base Bid (Work Elements 1-5) and utility allowance	Alternate 1 Price	Alternate 2 Price	Total Lump Sum (Base Bid plus Alt 1 and 2)
1	Miguel Lopez Jr. Inc.	\$217,497.50	\$7,800.00	\$152,985.25	\$378,282.75
2	Sun Up Enterprises, Inc	\$273,788.20	\$4,800.00	\$152,170.75	\$430,758.95
3	Florida Engineering and Development Corp.	\$312,207.40	\$6,486.00	\$148,827.30	\$467,520.70



Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road
 Southwest Ranches, FL 33330
 Phone: (954) 434-0008
 Fax: (954) 434-1490

4	Hinterland Group Inc	\$279,818.00	\$9,000.00	\$200,810.00	\$489,628.00
5	Maggolc, Inc	\$308,062.75	\$15,600.00	\$208,671.00	\$532,333.75
6	American Pipeline Construction LLC	\$332,309.00	\$7,200.00	\$261,766.00	\$611,275.00
7	V Engineering & Consulting Corp	\$411,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$638,500.00
8	Lambert Brothers Inc	\$488,150.50	\$4,500.00	\$255,505.00	\$748,155.50



Town of Southwest Ranches

13400 Griffin Road
 Southwest Ranches, FL 33330
 Phone: (954) 434-0008
 Fax: (954) 434-1490
 Website: www.southwesteranches.org

IFB/ Bid Opening meeting

Project: Southwest Ranches Drainage Project

Date: [April 26, 2019](#)

Time: [11:00 AM](#)

Please Print:

Company	Contact Name	Title	Number	E-mail
V-Engineering	Felix Valdes	President	786-420-5950	felix@veccorp.net
American Pipeline Construction	ANDRES LOUNA	MANAGE PARTNER	(888) 236-5019	alouna@american-pipeline.com
Lambert Brothers Inc	Celi Mateu	Admin.	275 5524 (954) 444	cm@lambertbros.net
Southwest Ranches	Philip Chorath	Engineer F	(9) 343 7441	pchorath@swranches.org
SW Ranches	Emily Acedi	Oper. Serv. Manager	9/343.7453	eacedi@swranches.org
SW Ranches	Rod Key	Engineer	9/434.0008	rkey@swranches.org
Maggole Inc	Mario Gonzalez	President	786 291 2949	maggole@yahoo.com.
Paul Escamilla				
Florida Engineering & Dev.	Paul Escamilla	Project Manager	305 870 8333	Paul@floridaengineering.com

